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Health and safety information

Do not use your camera near flammable or explosive
gases and liquids

Do not use your camera near fuels, combustibles, or
flammable chemicals. Do not store or carry flammable
liquids, gases, or explosive materials in the same
compartment as the camera or its accessories.

Keep your camera away from small children and pets
Keep your camera and all accessories out of the reach of
small children and animals. Small parts may cause choking
or serious injury if swallowed. Moving parts and accessories
may present physical dangers as well.

Prevent damage to subjects’ eyesight

Do not use the flash in close proximity (closer than 1 m/

3 ft) to people or animals. Using the flash too close to your
subject’s eyes can cause temporary or permanent damage.
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Handle and dispose of batteries and chargers with
care

Use only Samsung-approved batteries and chargers.
Incompatible batteries and chargers can cause serious
injuries or damage to your camera.

Never place batteries or cameras on or in heating
devices, such as microwave ovens, stoves, or
radiators. Batteries may explode when overheated.

Handle and store your camera carefully and sensibly

Do not allow your camera to get wet—liquids can
cause serious damage. Do not handle your camera
with wet hands. Water damage to your camera can
void your manufacturer’s warranty.

Avoid using or storing your camera in dusty, dirty,
humid, or poorly-ventilated areas to prevent damage
to moving parts and internal components.
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¢ Exercise caution when connecting cables or adapters

and installing batteries and memory cards. Forcing
the connectors, improperly connecting cables, or
improperly installing batteries and memory cards can
damage ports, connectors, and accessories.

Do not insert foreign objects into any of your camera’s
compartments, slots, or access points. This type of
damage may not be covered by your warranty.

Protect batteries, chargers, and memory cards from
damage

* Avoid exposing batteries or memory cards to very

cold or very hot temperatures (below 0° C/32° F or
above 40° C/104° F). Extreme temperatures can
reduce the charging capacity of your batteries and
can cause memory cards to malfunction.

Do not allow liquids, dirt, or foreign substances to
come in contact with memory cards or the memory
card slot. Doing so may cause memory cards or the
camera to malfunction.

Do not use memory cards that have been formatted
by other cameras or by a computer. Reformat the
memory card with your camera.

3
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Camera layout

Battery chamber cover

4
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@ Shutter button © Playback button

@ Flash @ Status lamp

©® POWER button ® Zoom button

@ Microphone ® HDMI port (Accepts HDMI cable)

© AF-assist light/timer lamp ® USB and AV port (Accepts USB cable or A/V cable)
® Lens @ Touch screen

@ Speaker ® Tripod mount

(8]
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Setting up your camera

m
Unpacking » 3
=
>
Camera AC adapter/ Rechargeable battery Strap
USB cable
® ]
Quick Start Manual User Manual CD-ROM Cradle
g N\
Optional accessories
Camera case Memory card AN cable Battery charger HDMI cable
\_ (microSD™) )
5
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Setting up your camera
Inserting the battery and memory card P Charging the battery >

Before using the camera for the first time, you must
charge the battery.

O

a

2 With the gold- 3 With the Samsung
coloured contacts logo facing down
facing up
s
¥ Removing the battery ¥ Removing the memory card

Indicator light

* Red: Charging

Push gently until the card = Green: Fully charged
disengages from the camera

and then pull it out of the slot.

6
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Turning on your camera

>

71 Press [POWER] to turn your camera on or off.
= The initial setup screen appears when you turn on
your camera for the first time.

2 Select alanguage, set the date and time, and

select a time zone.

&

Language
Date & Time
Time Zone

: English
:2010/01/01
: London

ST5000_QSM_ASIA.indb 7

Using the touch screen

Use your finger to touch or drag on the touch screen.

Do not use other sharp objects, such as pens or pencils,
to touch the screen. Doing so may damage the screen.
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Touching
Touch an icon to
open a menu or
set an option.

Dragging
Drag left or
right to scroll
horizontally.

7
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Capturing photos or videos

Taking a photo

7 Make sure that the camera is in the €3 mode
(Auto mode).

2 Align your subject in the frame.

3 Press [Shutter] halfway down to focus

automatically.
= A green frame means the subject in focus.

IE [ 1 (@
- £l
= =

o

| = e

/] Press [Shutter] all the way down to take the
photo.

8
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Recording a video
71 Select & > &8.
2 Align your subject in the frame.

3 Press [Shutter].

= To pause, select 1 1.
= To resume, select @.

4 Press [Shutter] again to stop recording.

(O Note

Number of photos by resolution (for 1 GB microSD™)

Resolution Super fine Fine Normal
Mw | 4320 X 3240 122 240 353
I2w 4000 X 3000 142 278 409
(o) 3984 X 2656 160 312 454
3840 X 2160 206 401 588
Bu 3264 X 2448 211 409 594
Su 2560 X 1920 335 637 908
In | 2048 X 1536 510 936 1,314
1920 X 1080 762 1,373 1,931
In 1024 X 768 1,626 2,575 3,090

These figures are measured under Samsung's standard conditions and may
vary depending on shooting conditions and camera settings.
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Playing files Selecting a shooting mode
using motion recognition

71 Press [Playback]. In Shooting mode, tilt the camera while touching

. . and holding @
2 Draw a horizontal bar left or right, 9§ .
or select € or ¥ to scroll through photos. Access the Movie mode
= You can also view files by tilting your camera.

ysijbuz

@ 7 Press [Playback] and select ©.
2 Use the following icons to control playback.

44 Scan backward
11> Pause or resume playback

B Stop playback
PP Scan forward
) Adjust volume or mute sound

Access the Smart Auto mode

(O Note J

Motion recognition may not work well if you hold the
camera parallel to the ground.

9
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Transferring files to a PC (Windows)

7 Connect the camera to your computer with the
USB cable.

Make sure that the PC Software option is set to On in the

settings menu.

2 Turn on the camera.
= The computer recognises the camera
automatically.

= For Windows Vista, select Run iStudio.exe from

the AutoPlay window.

3 Select a folder on your computer to save new

files.

= If your camera has no new files, the window to

save new files will not appear.

10
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Z  Select Yes.
= New files will be transferred to your computer.
You can now use the Intelli-studio program.
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About Intelli-studio
Intelli-studio is a built-in program that allows you to play

back and edit files. You can also upload files to websites,

such as Flickr or YouTube.
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Specifications

Image sensor

e Type: 1/2.3" (Approx. 7.76 mm) CCD
o Effective pixels: approx. 14.2 mega-pixels
o Total pixels: approx. 14.5 mega-pixels

e Focal length: Schneider-KREUZNACH lens

Lens f=156.6 - 39.2 mm (35 mm film equivalent: 31 - 217 mm)
e F-stop range: F3.3 (W) - F5.5 (T)
Display 3.5" (8.9 cm) Wide 1,152 K/Full Touch Screen Panel
Focusing TTL auto focus (Multi AF, Center AF, Face Recognition AF, Face Detection AF, Smart Touch AF,

One Touch Shooting)

@ Shutter speed

Auto: 1/8 - 1/2,000 sec.
Program: 1 - 1/2,000 sec.
Night: 8 - 1/2,000 sec.
Fireworks: 2 sec.

¢ Internal memory: approx. 13 MB

Storage e External memory (Optional): microSD™ card (up to 4 GB guaranteed)
Internal memory capacity may not match these specifications.

DC power input connector 20 pin, 4.4 V

Rechargeable battery Lithium-ion battery (SLB-11A, 1130 mAh)

Dimensions (W x H x D) 103.8 x 58.3 x 19.6 mm

Weight 156.9 g (without battery and memory card)

Operating temperature 0-40°C

Operating humidity 5-85%

‘ ‘ ST5000_QSM_ASIA.indb 11
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Informations relatives a la
santé et a la sécurité

A Avertissements

N'utilisez pas I'appareil photo a proximité de gaz et de
liquides inflammables ou explosifs

N'utilisez pas I'appareil a proximité de combustibles ou de
produits chimiques inflammables. Ne transportez et ne stockez
jamais de liquides inflammables, de gaz ou de matériaux
explosifs dans le méme emplacement que I'appareil ou ses
accessoires.

Ne laissez pas |'appareil photo a la portée d'enfants en bas
age et d'animaux domestiques

Tenez I'appareil, ses pieces et ses accessoires, hors de portée
des enfants en bas age et des animaux. L'ingestion de petites
pieces peut provoquer un étouffement ou des blessures
graves. Les parties détachables et les accessoires représentent
également un danger.

Evitez d'endommager la vue des sujets photographiés
N'utilisez pas le flash trop pres (moins d'un metre) des
personnes et des animaux. L'utilisation du flash trop pres
des yeux du sujet peut provoquer des lésions temporaires ou
permanentes.

@ 2010-01-20 @= 8:38:‘30‘
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Utilisez les batteries et les chargeurs avec précaution et
respectez les consignes de recyclage

Utilisez uniquement des batteries et des chargeurs
Samsung. L'utilisation de batteries et de chargeurs
incompatibles peut provoquer des blessures graves ou
endommager votre appareil.

Ne posez jamais les batteries ou I'appareil a I'intérieur
ou au-dessus d'un dispositif chauffant, tel qu‘un four a
micro-ondes, une cuisiniere ou un radiateur. En cas de
surchauffe, les batteries risquent d'exploser.

A Attention

Manipulez et stockez votre appareil avec soins

Evitez tout contact avec des liquides qui risqueraient
d'endommager sérieusement votre appareil photo.
N'utilisez pas I'appareil avec les mains mouillées. L'eau
peut endommager votre appareil photo et entrainer
I'annulation de la garantie du fabricant.

Evitez d'utiliser et de stocker votre appareil dans un endroit

poussiéreux, sale, humide ou mal ventilé afin de ne pas
endommager ses composants internes.

Lors du branchement des cordons et du chargeur et de
I'insertion des batteries et des cartes mémoire, agissez
prudemment. Enfoncer les cordons avec force ou sans
précaution et insérer les batteries et les cartes mémoire
de maniéere incorrecte peut endommager les prises et les
accessoires.

‘ ‘ ST5000_QSM_ASIA.indb 3

¢ N'introduisez pas de corps étrangers dans les
compartiments, les logements ou les ouvertures de
I'appareil photo. Les dysfonctionnements qui s'en
suivraient ne seront pas couverts par votre garantie.

Protégez les batteries, les chargeurs

et les cartes mémoire

e Evitez d'exposer les batteries et les cartes mémoire a
des températures extrémes (inférieures a 0 °C / 32 °F
ou supérieures a 40 °C / 104 °F). Les températures
extrémes peuvent réduire les capacités de chargement
des batteries et provoquer des dysfonctionnements des
cartes mémoire.

o Fvitez que les cartes mémoire ou I'emplacement pour
carte mémoire n’entrent en contact avec des liquides,
des poussieres ou tout corps étranger. Cela risquerait
d’endommager I'appareil photo ou les cartes mémoire.

¢ N'utilisez pas de carte mémoire qui a été formatée sur un

autre appareil photo ou sur un ordinateur. Reformatez la
carte mémoire sur votre appareil photo.

FR-3
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Présentation de I'appareil photo

Déclencheur

Touche Lecture

Flash

Voyant Indicateur

Interrupteur Marche/Arrét

Touche zoom

Microphone

Port HDMI (Compatible avec les cables HDMI)

Capteur Autofocus/Voyant du retardateur
Objectif
Haut-parleur

0006000 C

Trappe batterie

FR-4
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Port USB et port Audio/Vidéo (Compatible avec un

cable USB ou un cable Audio/Vidéo)

Ecran tactile

Fixation du pied
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Assemblage de votre appareil photo

Contenu du coffret >

T
=
o
S
Q
< 2
7]
Appareil photo Adaptateur secteur/ Batterie rechargeable Dragonne
cable USB
. .
Manuel de démarrage Mode d'emploi Station d'accueil
rapide (CD-ROM)
g . ) N
Accessoires en option
Etui de I'appareil Carte mémoire Cable Audio/ Chargeur de batterie Cable HDMI
A g .
\_ photo (microSD™) Vidéo )
FR-5
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Assemblage de votre appareil photo

Insertion de la batterie et de la carte >
mémoire

Chargement de la batterie >

Assurez-vous de charger la batterie avant d’utiliser
I'appareil photo.

O

a

2 Lapuce est 3 Avec le logo
orientée vers le Samsung orienté
haut vers le bas

V¥ Retrait de la batterie V¥ Retrait de la carte mémoire

Voyant lumineux
= Rouge : Chargement
= Vert : Chargement terminé

Poussez doucement jusqu'a
faire sortir la carte de son
logement, puis retirez-la
entiérement.

FR-6
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Mise en route de I'appareil photo » Ecran tactile |
1 Appuyez sur l'interrupteur marche/arrét pour Utilisez le doigt pour toucher ou parcourir I'écran tactile.
allumer ou éteindre I'appareil photo. J
= L'écran de configuration initiale s'affiche lorsque A Attention %’
. o o
;/QUS allumez votre appareil photo pour la premiére N'utilisez pas d'objets pointus tels que des crayons 8
ois. ]

ou des stylos pour toucher I'écran. Vous risqueriez
d'endommager I'écran.

[ @ 1 @@ | Appuyer
Appuyez sur une

icéne pour ouvrir @

un menu ou régler

une option.
2 Sélectionnez une langue, réglez la date et
I'heure et choisissez un fuseau horaire.
@. Faire glisser

Faites glisser vers

Language : English la gauche ou vers
Date & Time :2010/01/01 la droite pour
Time Zone : London un défilement

32 horizontal.
b N
(OM R
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Prise de vues photo ou vidéo

7 L'appareil photo doit &tre en mode €3 (Auto). 71 Sélectionnez @3 — 8.
2 Cadrez le sujet & photographier. 2 Cadrez le sujet & photographier.
3 Appuyez a mi-chemin sur le déclencheur pour 3 Appuyez sur le déclencheur.
une mise au point automatique. » Pour interrompre I'enregistrement, sélectionnez | .
= Un cadre vert signifie que le sujet est mis au point. = Pour reprendre I'enregistrement, sélectionnez @.
= W | @ 4l Appuyez a nouveau sur le déclencheur pour
R arréter I'enregistrement.
@ ‘ Nombre de photos en fonction de la résolution
@ (pour une carte microSD™ de 1 Go)
@‘ s w Résolution Maximale Elevée Normale
Mw | 4320 X 3240 122 240 353
4] Appuyez a fond sur le déclencheur pour 12w 4000 X 3000 142 278 409
prendre la photo. o) 3984 X 2656 160 312 454
3840 X 2160 206 401 588
Bn | 3264 X 2448 211 409 594
Su 2560 X 1920 335 637 908
In | 2048 X 1536 510 936 1314
1920 X 1080 762 1373 1931
In 1024 X 768 1626 2575 3090
Ces chiffres proviennent des mesures effectuées par Samsung dans des
FR-8 conditions normales. lls peuvent varier en fonction des paramétres et des

conditions de prise de vue.
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Lecture de fichiers Sélection d'un mode de prise
. — de vue a I'aide de la fonction de
:
el reconnaissance des mouvements

7 Appuyez sur [Lecture].

En mode Prise de vue, faites pivoter I'appareil photo en

Dessi trait | h I . : .
2 Dessinez un trait vers la gauche ou la maintenant le doigt appuyé sur @

droite, ou sélectionnez € ou ¥ pour faire

défiler les photos. Accéder au mode Vidéo

= Vous pouvez également afficher des fichiers
en faisant pivoter |'appareil photo.

siedueiq

Afficher des vidéos

71 Appuyez sur [Lecture] et sélectionnez (>}

2 Utilisez les icones suivantes pour contréler
la lecture.

44 Retour arriere

1 Mettre en pause ou reprendre apres
une pause

B Arréter la lecture

Db Avance rapide Accéder au mode Auto intelligent

4) Régler le volume ou désactiver le son

La reconnaissance des mouvements peut ne pas fonctionner
correctement si I'appareil est parallele au sol.

FR-9

ST5000_QSM_ASIA.indb 9 @ 2010-01-20 2= 8:38:‘31‘



®

Transfert de fichiers vers un PC (Windows)

71 Branchez I'appareil photo & I'ordinateur & I'aide
du cable USB.

Veérifiez que I'option Logiciel PC est réglée sur Marche
dans le menu des parameétres.

2 Allumez I'appareil photo.
= L'ordinateur reconnait I'appareil photo
automatiquement.
= Pour Windows Vista, sélectionnez Run iStudio.
exe dans la fenétre AutoPlay.

3 Sélectionnez un dossier sur votre ordinateur
dans lequel vous allez enregistrer les nouveaux
fichiers.
= Si votre appareil photo est vide, la fenétre de

sauvegarde n'apparaitra pas.

FR-10
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/] Sélectionnez Oui.
= Les nouveaux fichiers seront transférés sur votre
ordinateur. Vous pouvez a présent utiliser le
programme Intelli-studio.
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A propos d'Intelli-studio

Intelli-studio est un programme intégré qui vous permet
de lire et de modifier des fichiers. Ce logiciel vous permet
également de télécharger des fichiers vers des sites Web
tels que Flickr ou YouTube.
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Caractéristiques

Capteur d'images

Type : CCD 1/2.3" (environ 7,76 mm)
Pixels effectifs : environ 14,2 mégapixels
Nombre total de pixels : environ 14,5 mégapixels

Distance focale : Objectif Schneider-KREUZNACH

Objectif f=5,6 - 39,2 mm (équivalent & un film 35 mm : 31 - 217 mm)
e Plage d'ouverture de I'objectif : F3,3 (W) - F5,5 (T)

Ecran 3,5" (8,9 cm) grand format (1 152 000 pixels) avec écran tactile complet

Mise au point Mise au point auto TTL (Mise au point multiple, Mise au point au centre, MAP Reconnaissance

p des visages, MAP détect. visage, Mise au point tactile intelligente, Prise de vue 1 touche)
e Automatique : 1/8 - 1/2 000 s.
. , ’ e Programme : 1-1/2 000 s.
@ Vitesse d'obturation o Nuit:8-1/2000s.

e Feux d'artifice : 2 s.
e Mémoire interne : environ 13 Mo

Stockage e Mémoire externe (en option) : Carte microSD™ (jusqu'a 4 Go garantis)

La capacité de la mémoaire interne peut varier par rapport a ces caractéristiques.

Connecteur d'alimentation
CC

20 broches, 4,4V

Batterie rechargeable

Batterie lithium-ion SLB-11A (1 130 mAh)

Dimensions (I x h x p)

103,8 x 58,3 x 19,6 mm

Poids 156,9 g (sans la batterie ni la carte mémoire)
Température de o

fonctionnement 0-40C

Humidité 5-85%

‘ ‘ ST5000_QSM_ASIA.indb 11
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Informasi keselamatan dan
kesehatan

A Peringatan

Jangan menggunakan kamera di dekat gas atau cairan
yang mudah terbakar dan meledak

Jangan menggunakan kemera di dekat bahan bakar, bahan-
bahan yang mudah terbakar, atau bahan kimia yang mudah
menyala. Jangan menyimpan atau membawa cairan, gas yang
mudah terbakar atau bahan peledak di tempat yang sama
dengan kamera atau perlengkapannya.

Jauhkan kamera dari anak-anak dan binatang piaraan
Simpan kamera dan semua perlengkapannya jauh dari
jangkauan anak-anak dan binatang. Komponen-komponen kecil
dapat membuat tersedak atau mengakibatkan cedera serius jika
tertelan. Memindahkan komponen dan perlengkapan juga dapat
menimbulkan bahaya fisik.

Mencegah gangguan penglihatan pada subjek

Jangan menggunakan lampu kilat pada jarak dekat (kurang dari
1m/3 kaki) pada orang atau binatang. Menggunakan lampu
kilat terlalu dekat dengan mata subjek dapat mengakibatkan
gangguan penglihatan sementara atau permanen.

@ 2010-01-20 @= 8:38:‘33‘



Tangani dan buang baterai dan charger dengan benar

Gunakan baterai dan charger yang disetujui Samsung.
Baterai dan charger yang tidak sesuai dapat menyebabkan
kerusakan parah pada kamera.

Jangan menempatkan baterai atau kamera di atas atau

di dalam perangkat pemanas, seperti oven, kompor, atau
radiator. Baterai dapat meledak jika terlalu panas.

A Perhatian

Tangani dan simpan kamera dengan benar dan hati-hati

Jangan sampai kamera terkena cairan, yang dapat
mengakibatkan kerusakan parah. Jangan memegang
kamera dengan tangan basah. Kerusakan kamera akibat
air dapat membatalkan garansi pabrik.

Jangan menggunakan atau menyimpan kamera di
tempat berdebu, kotor, lembab, atau berventilasi buruk
untuk mencegah kerusakan bagian-bagian bergerak dan
komponen internal kamera.

‘ ‘ ST5000_QSM_ASIA.indb 3

* Berhati-hatilah pada saat menghubungkan kabel
atau adaptor dan memasang baterai dan kartu
memori. Menghubungkan konektor dengan paksa,
menghubungkan kabel dengan tidak benar, atau

memasang baterai dan kartu memori sembarangan dapat

merusak port, konektor, dan aksesori.

e Jangan memasukkan benda asing ke bagian, ruang, atau
titik akses manapun pada kamera Anda. Jenis kerusakan

seperti ini tidak termasuk dalam garansi Anda.

Lindungi baterai, charger, dan kartu memori dari

kerusakan

* Jangan memaparkan baterai atau kartu memori pada
suhu sangat dingin atau sangat panas (di bawah
0° C/32° F atau di atas 40° C/104° F). Suhu ekstrim
dapat mengurangi kapasitas pengisian baterai dan
mengakibatkan gangguan fungsi kartu memori.

e Jangan biarkan cairan, kotoran, atau bahan asing
bersinggungan dengan kartu memori atau slot kartu
memori. Hal ini dapat menyebabkan kegagalan fungsi
kartu memori atau kamera.

¢ Jangan menggunakan kartu memori yang telah diformat
menggunakan kamera lain atau komputer. Format ulang
kartu memori dengan kamera Anda.

ID-3
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Bagian-bagian kamera

Tombol bidik Tombol putar
Lampu kilat Lampu status
Tombol daya Tombol zoom
Mikrofon Port HDMI (Dapat digunakan bersama kabel HDMI)

AF-cahaya bantuan/lampu pewaktu

Lensa

USB dan port A/V (Menerima kabel USB atau kabel
AV)

Pengeras Suara

Layar sentuh

0006000 C

Tutup ruang baterai

Dudukan tripod

ID-4
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Mengatur kamera

Mengeluarkan dari kemasan

Kamera Adaptor AC/ Baterai isi ulang Pengikat
Kabel USB
w
S
;P @
5]
Panduan Cepat CD-ROM Panduan Cradle
Pengguna
g N\
Aksesori tambahan
Kantung kamera Kartu memori Kabel A/V Charger baterai Kabel HDMI
\_ (microSD™) )
ID-5
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Mengatur kamera
Memasukkan baterai dan kartu memori P Mengisi baterai »

Pastikan untuk mengisi baterai sebelum menggunakan
kamera.

O

a

2 Dengan kontak 3 Dengan logo
berwarna emas Samsung
menghadap atas menghadap bawah N ’
N o &
N
¥ Mengeluarkan baterai ¥ Mengeluarkan kartu memori >

Lampu indikator

= Merah: Mengisi
Dorong perlahan sampai kartu = Hijau: Terisi penuh
terlepas dari kamera, lalu

kaluarkan dari slot-nya.

ID-6
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Menghidupkan kamera

71 Tekan [POWER] untuk menghidupkan atau

mematikan kamera.

= Layar setup awal muncul saat Anda menyalakan

kamera untuk pertama kalinya.

>

2 Pilih bahasa, atur tanggal dan waktu, dan pilih

zona waktu.
Language : English
Date & Time :2010/01/01
Time Zone : London

ST5000_QSM_ASIA.indb 7

Menggunakan layar sentuh

&

Language : English
Date & Time :2010/01/01
Time Zone : London
+1.0
2 0 +2

Doy I
@om

Gunakan jari Anda untuk menyentuh atau menggeser di
layar sentuh.

Jangan gunakan benda-benda tajam seperti pena atau
pensil untuk menyentuh layar Benda tajam dapat merusak
layar.

Menyentuh
Sentuh salah
satu ikon untuk
membuka menu
atau menentukan
pilihan.

eseyeg
@

Menggeser
Geser ke Kiri
atau kanan
untuk bergulir
horisontal.

ID-7
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Mengambil foto atau video

Mengambil foto

1
2

Pastikan bahwa kamera ada di mode @3
(Mode otomatis).

Sejajarkan subyek dalam frame.

Tekan [Bidik] separuh jalan untuk
memfokuskan secara otomatis.
= Bingkai hijau berarti subyek telah fokus.

IE!M

F3.3
1/45s

-
s o
o

-

o

=

Tekan [Bidik] penuh untuk mengambil foto.

ID-8
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®

1 Piih 3~ &.
2 Sejajarkan subyek dalam frame.

3 Tekan [Bidik].
= Untuk jeda, pilih 1.
» Untuk meneruskan, pilih @.

4 Tekan [Bidik] sekali lagi untuk berhenti
merekam.

Jumlah foto menurut resolusi (untuk 1 GB microSD™)

Resolusi Sangat Baik Baik Normal
M | 4320 X 3240 122 240 353
Iewm 4000 X 3000 142 278 409
@) | 3984 X 2656 160 312 454
3840 X 2160 206 401 588
Bu 3264 X 2448 211 409 594
Sw 2560 X 1920 335 637 908
In 2048 X 1536 510 936 1314
1920 X 1080 762 1373 1931
In 1024 X 768 1626 2575 3090

Angka ini dinitung berdasarkan kondisi standar Samsung dan dapat
berbeda tergantung kondisi pengambilan dan pengaturan kamera.

2010-01-20
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Memutar file

Melihat foto

71 Tekan [Putar].

2 Gambear bilah horizontal ke kiri atau ke kanan,
atau pilih € atau ¥ untuk menjelajahi foto.
= Anda juga dapat melihat file dengan memiringkan
kamera.

Melihat video
7 Tekan [Putar] dan pilih @.

2 Gunakan ikon-ikon berikut untuk mengatur
playback.

<«

Pindai mundur

1»

Jeda atau putar kembali

Hentikan playback

»

Pindai maju

<)

Mengatur volume atau mematikan
suara

‘ ‘ ST5000_QSM_ASIA.indb 9

Memilih mode pemotretan
memakai pengenal gerak

Pada mode Pemotretan, miringkan kamera sembari

menyentuh dan menahan &".

Mengakses Video mode

Mengakses Otomatis Pandai mode

© Catatan

eseyeg

Pengenal gerak dapat tidak bekerja dengan baik jika Anda

memegang kamera sejajar dengan tanah.

ID-9
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Mentransfer file ke PC (Windows)

7 Menghubungkan kamera ke komputer dengan 4 Pilih Ya.

kabel USB. » File baru akan ditransfer ke komputer Anda.
Sekarang Anda dapat menggunakan program
Intelli-studio.

o AR

S © 100PHOTO.
o) r
- . " ‘\‘A
® 2]
@ v @y @

v

@ @ "
© Catatan -

Pastikan bahwa Piranti Lunak PC disetel ke Aktif dalam
menu pengaturan.

© 100pHoro

2 Hidupkan kamera. m- w! L= .:-

= Komputer mengenali kamera secara otomatis. - —
= Untuk Windows Vista, pilih Run iStudio.exe dari

jendela Autoplay
Catatan

3 Pilih folder di komputer untuk menyimpan file Tentang Intelli-studio
baru. ) L ) Intelli-studio adalah program bawaan yang memungkinkan
= Jika kamera Anda t@ak ber|3| file bqru, jendela Anda memutar dan mengedit file. Anda juga dapat
sembul untuk menyimpan file baru tidak muncul. mengupload file ke website, seperti Flickr atau YouTube.
ID-10
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Spesifikasi

e Tipe: 1/2,3” (sekitar 7,76 mm) CCD

Sensor gambar o Piksel efektif: sekitar 14,2 mega-piksel
o Total piksel: sekitar 14,5 mega-piksel
e Panjang fokus: Lensa Schneider-KREUZNACH
Lensa f=15,6-39,2 mm (setara film 35 mm: 31 - 217 mm)
e F-stop range: F3,3 (W) - F5,5 (T)
Tampilan 3,5" (8,9 cm) Lebar 1152 K/Panel Layar Sentuh Penuh
Fokus Fokus otomatis TTL (Multi af, Af pusat, AF Pengenalan Wajah, AF Deteksi Wajah,

Sentuhan AF Pandai, Bidikan Satu Sentuhan)

Kecepatan rana

Otomatis: 1/8 - 1/2000 detik.
Program: 1 - 1/2000 detik.
Malam hri: 8 - 1/2000 detik.
Kmbng Api: 2 detik.

Penyimpanan

e Memori internal: sekitar 13 MB
e Memori eksternal (Opsional): Kartu microSD™ (hingga 4 GB dijamin)
Kapasitas memori internal mungkin tidak sesuai dengan spesifikasi ini.

Konektor input listrik DC

20 pin, 4,4 V

Baterai isi ulang

Baterai lithium-ion (SLB-11A, 1130 mAh)

Dimensi (L x T x D)

103,8 x 58,3 x 19,6 mm

Bobot

156,9 g (tanpa baterai dan kartu memori)

Suhu pengoperasian

0-40°C

Kelembaban pengoperasian

5-85%

‘ ‘ ST5000_QSM_ASIA.indb 11
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Please refer to the warranty that came with your product
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